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      Agency Name Director and Mailing Address Primary Staff Contact 
Information Regional DOT Contacts State DOT Liaison 

Bay-Lake RPC 
Sheboygan MPO 
 (920) 448-2820 
www.baylakerpc.org 

Brandon Robinson, Director 
1861 Nimitz Drive 
De Pere, Wisconsin 54115 
brobinson@baylakerpc.org  

Heena Bhatt 
Phone:  (920) 448-2820 
Extension: 7 
hbhatt@baylakerpc.org 
  

Nick Weber, WisDOT 
Northeast Region 
920-492-7712 
nicholas.weber@dot.wi.gov 
 

Matthew Schreiber, WisDOT 
608-261-8625 
matthew.schreiber@dot.wi.gov  
 

Brown County Planning Commission 
Green Bay MPO 
(920) 448-6480 
www.browncountywi.gov  

Cole Runge 
PO Box 23600 
305 E. Walnut Street 
Green Bay, WI  54305-3600 
Cole.Runge@browncountywi.gov  

Cole Runge 
Phone:  (920) 448-6480 
Fax:       (920) 448-4487 
Cole.Runge@browncountywi.gov 
 
Lisa Conard  
Phone:  (920) 448-6489 
Fax:       (920) 448-4487 
Lisa.Conard@browncountywi.gov 
 

Nick Weber, WisDOT 
Northeast Region 
920-492-7712 
nicholas.weber@dot.wi.gov 
 

Matthew Schreiber, WisDOT 
608-261-8625 
matthew.schreiber@dot.wi.gov  
 

Capital Area RPC 
(608) 474-6017 
www.capitalarearpc.org 

Steve Steinhoff, Director 
100 State Street, Suite 400 
Madison, WI  53703 
 steves@capitalarearpc.org 
 

Steve Steinhoff 
Phone:  (608) 474-6010 
steves@capitalarearpc.org 
 

Tom Koprowski, WisDOT  
Southwest Region-La Crosse & 
Madison 
(608) 246-3869 
thomas.koprowski@dot.wi.gov 
 

Sara Husen, WisDOT 
608-226-8806 
sara.husen@dot.wi.gov 
 

East Central Intergovernmental Association 
Dubuque, IA MPO 
(563) 556-4166 

        www.eciatrans.org/ 
 

Kelley Deutmeyer, Director 
7600 Commerce Park 
Dubuque, IA   52002  
kdeutmeyer@ecia.org 

Chandra Ravada                
Phone: (563) 556-4166       
Fax:      (563) 556-0348       
cravada@ecia.org     

Francis Schelfhout, WisDOT 
SW Region – La Crosse 
(608) 785-9947 
francis.schelfhout@dot.wi.gov 
 

Matthew Sorensen, WisDOT 
(608) 267-0458 
matthew.sorensen@dot.wi.gov 
 
 

East Central Wisconsin RPC 
Appleton & Oshkosh MPOs  
 (920) 751-4770  
www.ecwrpc.org 

 

Melissa Kraemer-Badtke, Director 
400 Ahnaip St., Suite 100 
Menasha, WI  54952 
mbadtke@ecwrpc.org  

Melissa Kraemer-Badtke 
Phone:  (920)-751-4770 
Fax:       (920) 751-4771 
mbadtke@ecwrpc.org 

Nick Weber, WisDOT 
Northeast Region 
920-492-7712 
nicholas.weber@dot.wi.gov 
 

Matthew Schreiber, WisDOT 
608-261-8625 
matthew.schreiber@dot.wi.gov  
 

Fond du Lac MPO 
(920) 751-4770 
www.ecwrpc.org 
 
 

Paul De Vries, Director of Public Works  
City of Fond du Lac 
PO Box 150 
Fond du Lac, WI 54936-0150 
pdevries@fdl.wi.gov 
 

Melissa Kraemer-Badtke 
Phone:  (920)-751-4770  
Fax:       (920) 751-4771 
mbadtke@ecwrpc.org 

Nick Weber, WisDOT 
Northeast Region 
920-492-7712 
nicholas.weber@dot.wi.gov 
 

Matthew Schreiber, WisDOT 
608-261-8625 
matthew.schreiber@dot.wi.gov  
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      Agency Name Director and Mailing Address Primary Staff Contact 
Information Regional DOT Contacts State DOT Liaison 

Janesville MPO 
(608) 755-3085 
www.ci.janesville.wi.us 
 

Duane Cherek, Planning Services Manager 
18 N. Jackson St., P.O. Box 5005 
Janesville, WI  53547-5005 
cherekd@ci.janesville.wi.us 
 

David Salmon 
Phone: (608) 755-3095 
Fax:      (608) 755-3196 
salmond@ci.janesville.wi.us  

Tom Koprowski, WisDOT 
Southwest Region-La Crosse & 
Madison 
(608) 246-3869 
thomas.koprowski@dot.wi.gov 

Matthew Sorensen, WisDOT 
(608) 267-0458 
matthew.sorensen@dot.wi.gov 
 
 

La Crosse Area Planning Committee 
La Crosse MPO 
(608) 785-5977 

       www.lacrossecounty.org/mpo   

Peter Fletcher, Director  
La Crosse County Admin. Center 
212 6th St. N, Room 1200 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
pfletcher@lacrossecounty.org  
 

Jackie Eastwood 
Phone: (608) 785-6141 
Fax:      (608) 793-6525  
jeastwood@lacrossecounty.org. 
 

Francis Schelfhout, WisDOT 
SW Region – La Crosse 
(608) 785-9947 
francis.schelfhout@dot.wi.gov 
 

Matthew Sorensen, WisDOT 
(608) 267-0458 
matthew.sorensen@dot.wi.gov 
 
 

Greater Madison MPO 
Madison MPO 
(608) 266-4336 

       www.greatermadisonmpo.org 
 

Alexandra Andros, Director  
100 State Street, Suite 400 
Madison, WI  53703  
pandros@cityofmadison.com  

Alexandra (Alex) Andros  
Phone: (608)-266-9115 
Fax:      (608) 261-9967 
pandros@cityofmadison.com  
 

Tom Koprowski¸ WisDOT  
Southwest Region-La Crosse & 
Madison 
(608) 246-3869 
thomas.koprowski@dot.wi.gov 

Sara Husen, WisDOT 
608-226-8806 
sara.husen@dot.wi.gov 
 

Marathon County Metropolitan Planning 
Commission 
Wausau MPO 
(715) 261-6040 
www.co.marathon.wi.us  

Dave Mack 
Marathon County Planning Department 
210 River Dr. 
Wausau, WI  54403-5449 
dave.mack@co.marathon.wi.us 
 

Dave Mack 
Phone: (715) 261-6043 
Fax:       (715) 261-6016 
dave.mack@co.marathon.wi.us 
 

Dave Meurett, WisDOT 
North Central Region 
 (715) 421-8348 
david.meurett@dot.wi.gov 
 

Sara Husen, WisDOT 
608-226-8806 
sara.husen@dot.wi.gov  
 

Metropolitan Interstate Council (M.I.C.)  
Duluth-Superior MPO 
218-529-7541 
www.dsmic.org 
 

Ron Chicka, Director 
Metropolitan  Interstate Council (M.I.C.)  
221 West 1st St 
Duluth, MN  55802  
rchicka@ardc.org 
 

Ron Chicka 
Phone: (218) 529-7506 
Fax:      (218) 529-7592 
rchicka@ardc.org 
 
Sheldon Johnson 
Phone: (715) 635-2197 
Fax:      (715) 635-7262 
sjohnson@nwrpc.com 
 

Dena Ryan, WisDOT 
Northwest Region-Superior 
 (715) 395-3030 
dena.ryan@dot.wi.gov 
 

Sara Husen, WisDOT 
608-226-8806 
sara.husen@dot.wi.gov  
 

Mississippi River RPC 
(608) 785-9396 
www.mrrpc.com 

Jon Bingol, Director 
1707 Main St., Suite 435 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
jon@mrrpc.com 
 
 

Ken Harwood 
Phone: (608) 785-9396  
Fax:      (608) 785-9394 
ken@mrrpc.com  
 
 
 
 

Dena Ryan, WisDOT  
Northwest Region-Superior 
 (715) 395-3030 
dena.ryan@dot.wi.gov 
 
Francis Schelfhout, WisDOT 
SW Region – La Crosse 
(608) 785-9947 
francis.schelfhout@dot.wi.gov 

Matthew Sorensen, WisDOT 
(608) 267-0458 
matthew.sorensen@dot.wi.gov 
 
 

http://www.ci.janesville.wi.us/
mailto:cherekd@ci.janesville.wi.us
mailto:salmond@ci.janesville.wi.us
mailto:thomas.koprowski@dot.wi.gov
mailto:matthew.sorensen@dot.wi.gov
http://www.lacrossecounty.org/mpo
mailto:pfletcher@lacrossecounty.org
mailto:jeastwood@lacrossecounty.org
mailto:francis.schelfhout@dot.wi.gov
mailto:matthew.sorensen@dot.wi.gov
http://www.greatermadisonmpo.org/
mailto:pandros@cityofmadison.com
mailto:pandros@cityofmadison.com
mailto:thomas.koprowski@dot.wi.gov
mailto:sara.husen@dot.wi.gov
http://www.co.marathon.wi.us/Departments/ConservationPlanningZoning/WausauMPO.aspx
mailto:dave.mack@co.marathon.wi.us
mailto:dave.mack@co.marathon.wi.us
mailto:david.meurett@dot.wi.gov
mailto:sara.husen@dot.wi.gov
http://www.dsmic.org/
mailto:rchicka@ardc.org
mailto:rchicka@ardc.org
mailto:sjohnson@nwrpc.com
mailto:dena.ryan@dot.wi.gov
mailto:sara.husen@dot.wi.gov
http://www.mrrpc.com/
mailto:jon@mrrpc.com
mailto:ken@mrrpc.com
mailto:dena.ryan@dot.wi.gov
mailto:francis.schelfhout@dot.wi.gov
mailto:matthew.sorensen@dot.wi.gov


      Agency Name Director and Mailing Address Primary Staff Contact 
Information Regional DOT Contacts State DOT Liaison 

North Central Wisconsin RPC 
(715) 849-5510 
www.ncwrpc.org 
 
 

Dennis Lawrence, Director 
210 McClellan St.,  Suite 210 
Wausau, WI  54403 
dlawrence@ncwrpc.org 
 

Darryl Landeau 
Phone: (715) 849-5510 Ext. 308 
Fax:       (715) 849-5110 
dlandeau@ncwrpc.org 
 

Dave Meurett, WisDOT 
North Central Region 
 (715) 421-8348 
david.meurett@dot.wi.gov 
 

Sara Husen, WisDOT 
608-226-8806 
sara.husen@dot.wi.gov  
 

Northwest RPC 
(715) 635-2197  
Mariann Lee (accountant) (715) 635-2197 
www.nwrpc.com 

Sheldon Johnson, Director 
1400 South River Street 
Spooner, WI  54801 
sjohnson@nwrpc.com 
 

Sheldon Johnson 
Phone: (715) 635-2197 
Fax:      (715) 635-7262 
sjohnson@nwrpc.com  

Dena Ryan, WisDOT  
Northwest Region-Superior 
 (715) 395-3030 
dena.ryan@dot.wi.gov 
 

Sara Husen, WisDOT 
608-226-8806 
sara.husen@dot.wi.gov  
 

Southeastern Wisconsin RPC (SEWRPC) 
Milwaukee-Kenosha-Racine -Round Lake Beach-
West Bend  
(262) 547-6721   
www.sewrpc.org 
 
Elizabeth Larsen (Director of Admin.) 

       Phone: (262) 953-3201    
 

Benjamin McKay    
       W239 N1812 Rockwood Drive,  

P.O. Box 1607 
Waukesha, WI 53187-1607 
bmckay@sewrpc.org 
 
 

Chris Hiebert 
Phone: (262) 953-3227    
Fax:      (262) 547-1103 
chiebert@sewrpc.org 
 
Ryan Hoel  
Phone: (262) 953-4285   
Fax:       (262) 547-1103 
rhoel@sewrpc.org  
 

Tony Barth, WisDOT 
Southeast Region 
 (262) 347-5323 
tony.barth@dot.wi.gov 
 
 

Matthew Sorensen, WisDOT 
(608) 267-0458 
matthew.sorensen@dot.wi.gov 
 
 

Southwestern Wisconsin RPC 
(608) 342-1636 
www.swwrpc.org 
 

Troy Maggied, Director 
PO Box 262 
20 South Court Street 
Platteville, WI 53818 
t.maggied@swwrpc.org 
 

Troy Maggied 
Phone: (608) 342-1636 
Fax:      (608) 342-1220  
t.maggied@swwrpc.org 

Francis Schelfhout, WisDOT 
SW Region – La Crosse 
(608) 785-9947 
francis.schelfhout@dot.wi.gov 
 

Matthew Sorensen, WisDOT 
(608) 267-0458 
matthew.sorensen@dot.wi.gov 
 
 

State Line Area Transportation Study 
Beloit MPO 
(608) 364-6690 
www.beloitwi.gov 
 

T. J. Nee, MPO Coordinator 
2400 Springbrook Ct 
Beloit, WI 53511 
neet@beloitwi.gov  

T. J. Nee 
Phone:  (608) 364-6702 
Fax:       (608) 364-2879 
neet@beloitwi.gov  

Tom Koprowski, WisDOT  
 Southwest Region-La Crosse & 
Madison 
(608) 246-3869 
thomas.koprowski@dot.wi.gov 
 

Matthew Sorensen, WisDOT 
(608) 267-0458 
matthew.sorensen@dot.wi.gov 
 
 

West Central Wisconsin RPC 
Chippewa-Eau Claire MPO   
(715) 836-2918 
www.wcwrpc.org 

Scott Allen, Director 
800 Wisconsin St., Mail Box  9 
Eau Claire, WI  54703-3606 
sallen@wcwrpc.org 
 
 

Eric Anderson 
Phone: (715) 836-2918 Ext. 18 
Fax:      (715) 836-2886  
eanderson@wcwrpc.org  

Dena Ryan, WisDOT  
Northwest Region-Superior 
 (715) 395-3030 
dena.ryan@dot.wi.gov 
 

Sara Husen, WisDOT 
608-226-8806 
sara.husen@dot.wi.gov  
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